



www.astorgalleries.com

#### **Press Release**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

# Antique Appraisal Day to Raise Funds for Scholarship Program of the Enoch Crosby Chapter NSDAR.

MAHOPAC, NY, October 10, 2023—Astor Galleries announced the next Antiques Appraisal Day to raise funds for the Enoch Crosby Chapter National Society Daughters of the American Revolution (NSDAR or DAR) scholarship program. Astor Galleries' team of experts will appraise all types of antiques, collectibles and vintage items on Saturday, November 4, 2023, from 10 am to 4 pm at the Mahopac Golf and Beach Club in Mahopac, NY.

Stephen Cardile, director of acquisitions and founder of Astor Galleries said, "We are happy to support the Enoch Crosby Chapter NSDAR scholarship program." He added, "Astor Galleries presents Antique Appraisal Days to benefit local organizations and it is our way of giving back to community."

No appointments necessary, guests will be seen on a first come, first serve basis. Items will be appraised for just \$10 each, or \$25 for 3 items, with a limit of 6 items. There will be food and beverages for sale, and prizes will be raffled throughout the event.

Astor Galleries will also be accepting qualified consignments, plus gold, silver, jewelry, and coins will be purchased. House calls are available for qualified customers by appointment.

### **Health & Safety**

Guests that are experiencing symptoms of Covid, or have been exposed to someone with Covid, are asked to stay home. Virtual appraisals will be available for those who cannot attend. Ticket holders who have longer wait times may leave the club and return when their number is expected to be called.

#### **About Astor Galleries**

Astor Galleries' mission is to assist individuals who are looking to liquidate personal property by providing them with honest evaluations, as well as reliable and compassionate service, enabling clients to get a fair price for those items. Specializing in fine art, jewelry, antiques and collectibles over the past forty years, Astor Galleries

has developed an extensive global network of interior decorators and private collectors enabling clients to realize record-breaking prices for those types of items. For more information visit www.astorgalleries.com, or on Facebook, Instagram, and YouTube

## About The Enoch Crosby Chapter National Society Daughters of the American Revolution

The DAR is a non-profit, non-political volunteer women's service organization dedicated to promoting patriotism, preserving American history, and securing America's future through better education for children. The chapter is an active group of women dedicated to helping the community and honoring their ancestors, through historic preservation, promotion of education, and patriotic endeavor. The chapter was founded on April 8, 1926, in Carmel, Putnam County, New York. It currently consists of 84 members and 7 associate members. Yearly chapter scholarships are available to local high school seniors. These seniors do not need to be involved with DAR to apply for the scholarship. For more information visit www.enochcrosbydar.com/.

#### **Media Contact:**

Brian Zignego Director, Marketing and Public Relations Astor Galleries 914-810-4066 brian@astorgalleries.com